

LinkUp

Charging multi cable • Câble de recharge multiple

CHARGING MULTI CABLE

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

- CABLES: TYPE-C/USB, TYPE-C, MICRO-USB AND LIGHTNING
- 5 CONNECTORS: 2 X TYPE-C, USB, MICRO-USB AND LIGHTNING
- CABLE LENGTH: 8 cm/3.25"
- SUPPORTS 2.0 A CHARGE
- DOES NOT SUPPORT DATA SYNCHRONISATION
- COMPATIBLE WITH MOST DEVICES
- USE: INDOORS

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

HOW TO CHARGE

- IF THE COMPUTER / DEVICE YOU INTEND TO CHARGE FROM HAS A TYPE-C PORT, INSERT THE INPUT END INTO THE PORT.
- IF THE COMPUTER / DEVICE YOU INTEND TO CHARGE FROM HAS A USB PORT, OR IF YOU INTEND TO USE AN AC/DC ADAPTER, JOIN THE USB ADAPTER ONTO THE TYPE-C INPUT END AND INSERT THE USB END INTO THE PORT.

NOTE: CAPABLE OF CHARGING UP TO 3 DEVICES SIMULTANEOUSLY.

CAUTION: IF USED WITH 3 DEVICES SIMULTANEOUSLY, THE CHARGING SPEED WILL DECREASE.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

- DO NOT IMMERSE THE PRODUCT IN WATER OR OTHER LIQUIDS AND DO NOT EXPOSE TO RAIN AND HUMIDITY.
- DO NOT EXPOSE THE DEVICE TO DIRECT SUNLIGHT, HEAT SOURCES AND EXTREME TEMPERATURES.
- DO NOT SUBJECT THE DEVICE TO STRONG IMPACTS AND DO NOT LET IT FALL.
- ALWAYS DISCONNECT THE DEVICE WHEN NOT IN USE AND LEAVE TO COOL IF NECESSARY BEFORE CLEANING IT.
- TO CLEAN THE DEVICE EXTERNALLY, USE A DRY, SOFT AND CLEAN CLOTH ONLY. DO NOT USE AGGRESSIVE DETERGENTS.
- MAKE SURE THE POWER SUPPLY VOLTAGE MATCHES THAT OF THE DEVICE.
- DO NOT COVER DURING USE.
- THE SAFE USE OF THE PRODUCT IS NO LONGER GUARANTEED IF: IT HAS VISIBLE DAMAGE, IS NOT WORKING PROPERLY, HAS BEEN STORED FOR A LONG PERIOD IN ADVERSE ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS OR HAS BEEN EXPOSED TO CONSIDERABLE STRESS WHILE BEING TRANSPORTED. IF ONE OF THE SITUATIONS DESCRIBED ABOVE OCCURS, STOP USING THE PRODUCT.
- ADULT SUPERVISION IS REQUIRED WHEN THE DEVICE IS USED AROUND CHILDREN.
- THIS PRODUCT IS NOT A TOY, KEEP OUT OF THE REACH OF CHILDREN.
- DO NOT USE THIS PRODUCT FOR ANYTHING OTHER THAN ITS INTENDED PURPOSE.
- THIS DEVICE SHOULD NOT BE USED BY PERSONS (INCLUDING CHILDREN) WITH REDUCED PHYSICAL, SENSORY OR MENTAL CAPACITIES, OR BY THOSE LACKING IN EXPERIENCE AND KNOWLEDGE OF THE DEVICE, UNLESS THEY ARE CAREFULLY SUPERVISED OR SHOWN HOW TO USE THE DEVICE BY A PERSON RESPONSIBLE FOR THEIR SAFETY. MAKE SURE THAT CHILDREN DO NOT PLAY WITH THE DEVICE. IF YOU DECIDE TO DISPOSE OF THIS DEVICE AS WASTE, IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT YOU MAKE IT INFORMATIVE. IT IS ALSO RECOMMENDED TO MAKE ANY PART OF THE DEVICE WHICH COULD BE DANGEROUS INNOCUOUS, ESPECIALLY FOR CHILDREN WHO COULD PLAY WITH THE DEVICE.

IMPORTANT WARNING FOR THE PROPER DISPOSAL OF THE PRODUCT

EUROPEAN DIRECTIVE 2012/19/EU ON WASTE OF ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT (WEEE) STATES THAT THESE DEVICES MUST NOT BE DISPOSED OF IN THE NORMAL UNSORTED URBAN WASTE CYCLE, BUT COLLECTED SEPARATELY TO OPTIMIZE THE RECOVERY AND RECYCLING FLOW OF THE MATERIALS THEY ARE MADE OF AND TO PREVENT POTENTIAL HARM TO HEALTH AND THE ENVIRONMENT DUE TO THE PRESENCE OF POTENTIALLY HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES. THE CROSSED-OUT WASTE CONTAINER SYMBOLS IS SHOWN ON ALL DEVICES TO REMIND YOU OF THIS. WASTE CAN BE DELIVERED TO SPECIAL RECYCLING CENTRES OR CAN BE HANDED OVER FREE OF CHARGE TO THE DISTRIBUTOR WHERE YOU PURCHASED THE DEVICE UPON PURCHASING A NEW EQUIPMENT ONE OR WITH NO OBLIGATION TO PURCHASE A NEW ONE IF THE DEVICE IS SMALLER THAN 25 cm/9.75".

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION ON THE CORRECT DISPOSAL OF THESE DEVICES, YOU CAN CONTACT THE RELEVANT PUBLIC AUTHORITY.

READ CAREFULLY AND KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

CAVO DI RICARICA MULTIPLO

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

- CAVI: TIPO-C/USB, TIPO-C, MICRO-USB E LIGHTNING
- 5 CONNETTORI: 2 X TIPO-C, USB, MICRO-USB E LIGHTNING
- LUNGHEZZA CAVI: 8 cm
- SUPPORTA LA CARICA 2.0 A
- NON SUPPORTA LA SINCRONIZZAZIONE DATI
- COMPATIBILE CON LA MAGGIOR PARTE DEI DISPOSITIVI
- USO INTERNO

ISTRUZIONI D'USO

COME RICARICARE

- SE IL COMPUTER / DISPOSITIVO DA CUI SI INTENDE RICARICARE DISPONE DI UNA PORTA TIPO-C, INSERIRE L'ESTREMITÀ INPUT NELLA PORTA.
- SE IL COMPUTER / DISPOSITIVO DA CUI SI INTENDE RICARICARE DISPONE DI UNA PORTA USB, O SE SI INTENDE UTILIZZARE UN ADATTATORE AC/DC, ASSICURARE L'ADATTATORE USB SULLESTREMITÀ DI INPUT TIPO-C E INSERIRE LA PORTA USB NELLA PORTA.

NOTA: PERMETTE DI RICARICARE CONTEMPORANEAMENTE FINO A 3 DISPOSITIVI.

NOTA: SE USATO CONTEMPORANEAMENTE SU 3 DISPOSITIVI LA VELOCITÀ DI CARICA DIMINUISCE.

NORME DI SICUREZZA

- NON IMMERGERE IL PRODOTTO IN ACQUA O ALTRI LIQUIDI E NON ESPORRE A PIOGGIA E UMIDITÀ.
- NON ESPORRE IL DISPOSITIVO ALLA LUCE SOLARE DIRETTA, A FONTI DI CALORE E A TEMPERATURE ESTREME.
- NON SOTTOPORRE IL DISPOSITIVO A FORTI URTI NE LASCARLO CADERE.
- SCOLLEGARE SEMPRE IL DISPOSITIVO QUANDO NON IN USO E, SE NECESSARIO, LASCIAR RAFFREDDARE PRIMA DELLA PULIZIA.
- PER PULIRE ESTERNAMENTE IL DISPOSITIVO BASTA UN PANNO ASCIUTTO, MORBIDO E PULITO.
- NON USARE DETERGENTI AGGRESSIVI.
- ASSICURARSI CHE LA TENSIONE DI ALIMENTAZIONE CORRISPONDA A QUELLA DEL DISPOSITIVO.
- NON CORRERE DURANTE L'UTILIZZO.
- USO SICURO DEL PRODOTTO NON È PIÙ GARANTITO SE: PRESENTA DANNI VISIBILI, NON FUNZIONA CORRETTAMENTE, È STATO CONSERVATO PER PERIODI PROLUNGATI IN CONDIZIONI AMBIENTALI SFAVOREVOLI OPPURE È STATO ESPOSTO A CONSIDEREVOLI SOLLECITAZIONI DURANTE IL TRASPORTO. NEL CASO SI PRESENTASSE UNO DEI CASI SOPRA DESCRITTI INTERROMPERE L'UTILIZZO DELLO STESSO.
- LA SUPERVISIONE DI UN ADULTO È RICHIESTA QUANDO IL DISPOSITIVO VIENE UTILIZZATO IN PROSSIMITÀ DI UN BAMBINO.
- QUESTO PRODOTTO NON È UN GIOCCATOLLO. TENERE FUORI DALLA PORTATA DEI BAMBINI.
- NON UTILIZZARE IL PRODOTTO PER SCOPI DIVERSI DA QUELLI PREPOSTI.
- QUESTO DISPOSITIVO NON DEVE ESSERE UTILIZZATO DA PERSONE (COMPRESI I BAMBINI) CON CAPACITÀ FISICHE, SENSORIALI O MENTALI RIDOTTE, DA PERSONE CHE MANCHINO DI ESPERIENZA E CONOSCENZA DEL DISPOSITIVO, A MENO CHE SIANO ATTENTAMENTE SORVEGLIATE O BEN ISTRUITE RELATIVAMENTE ALL'UTILIZZO DEL DISPOSITIVO STESSO DA PARTE DI UNA PERSONA RESPONSABILE DELLA LORO SICUREZZA. ASSICURARSI CHE I BAMBINI NON GIOCHINO CON IL DISPOSITIVO, ALLORCHÉ SI DECIDA DI SMALTIRLO, COME RIFIUTO QUESTO DISPOSITIVO, SI RACCOMANDA DI RENDEROLO INOPERANTE, SI RACCOMANDA INOLTRE DI RENDERE INNOCUE QUELLE PARTI DEL DISPOSITIVO SUSCETTIBILI DI COSTITUIRE UN PERICOLO, SPECIALMENTE PER I BAMBINI CHE POTREBBERO SERVIRSI DEL DISPOSITIVO PER I PROPRIO GIOCHI.

IMPORTANTI AVVERTENZE PER IL CORRETTO SMALTIMENTO DEL PRODOTTO

LA DIRETTIVA EUROPEA 2012/19/UE SUI RIFIUTI DI APPARECCHIATURE ELETTRICHE ED ELETTRONICHE (RAEE) PREVEDE CHE QUESTI APPARECCHI NON DEBBANO ESSERE SMALTIITI NEL NORMALE FLUSSO DEI RIFIUTI SOLIDI URBANI, MA CHE VENGANO RACCOLTI SEPARATAMENTE PER IL RECUPERO E IL RICICLAGGIO DEL MATERIALE CHE LI COMpongONO ED IMPEDIRE POTENZIALI DANNI PER LA SALUTE E PER L'AMBIENTE DOVUTI ALLA PRESENZA DI SOSTANZE POTENZIALMENTE PERICOLOSE. IL SIMBOLO DEL BIONE SBARRATO È RIPORTATO SU TUTTI I DISPOSITIVI PER RICORDARLO. I RIFIUTI RAEE POSSONO ESSERE CONSEGNIATI A CENTRI DI RACCOLTA OPPURE, POSSONO ESSERE CONSEGNAI GRATUITAMENTE AL DISTRIBUTORE DOVE È STATA ACQUISTATO L'APPARECCHIATURA ALL'ATO DI ACQUISTO DI UNA NUOVA EQUIVALENTE O SENZA OBBLIGO DI UN ACQUISTO NUOVO PER LE APPARECCHIATURE DI DIMENSIONI MINORI DI 25 cm. PER ULTERIORI INFORMAZIONI SULLA CORRETTA DISMISSIONE DI QUESTI DISPOSITIVI O SI PUÒ RIVOLGERSI AL SERVIZIO PUBBLICO PREPOSTO.

LEGGERE E CONSERVARE PER FUTURA CONSULTAZIONE.

CÂBLE DE RECHARGE MULTIPLE

SPECIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES

- 4 CÂBLES : TYPE-C/USB, TYPE-C, MICRO-USB ET LIGHTNING
- 5 CONNECTEURS : 2 CÂBLES TYPE-C, USB, MICRO-USB ET LIGHTNING
- LONGUEUR DES CÂBLES : 8 cm
- IL SUPPORTE LA CHARGE DE 2.0 A
- IL NE SUPPORTE PAS LA SYNCHRONISATION DES DONNÉES
- COMPATIBLE AVEC LA PLUPART DES APPARELS
- USAGE : INTÉRIEUR

MODE D'EMPLOI

COMMENT RECHARGER

- SI L'ORDINATEUR/LE DISPOSITIF À PARTIR DUQUEL ON SOUHAITE RECHARGER DISPOSE D'UN PORT TYPE-C, INTRODUIRE LE CÂBLE D'ALIMENTATION DIRECTEMENT DANS LE PORT.
- SI L'ORDINATEUR/LE DISPOSITIF À PARTIR DUQUEL ON SOUHAITE RECHARGER DISPOSE D'UN PORT USB, OU SI ON SOUHAITE UTILISER UN ADAPTEUR CA/CC, RACCORDER L'ADAPTEUR USB AU CÂBLE D'ALIMENTATION TYPE-C ET INSÉRER LA PRISE USB DANS LE PORT.

REMARQUE : PERMET DE RECHARGER SIMULTANÉMENT JUSQU'À 3 DISPOSITIFS.

REMARQUE : EN CAS D'UTILISATION SIMULTANÉE SUR 3 DISPOSITIFS, LA VITESSE DE CHARGE DIMINUE.

NORMES DE SÉCURITÉ

- NE PAS L'ONGER L'APPAREIL DANS L'EAU OU D'AUTRES LIQUIDES ET NE PAS L'EXPOSER À LA PLUIE ET À L'HUMIDITÉ.
- NE PAS EXPOSER L'APPAREIL À LA LUMIÈRE DIRECTE DU SOLEIL, À DES SOURCES DE CHALEUR ET À DES TEMPÉRATURES EXTRÊMES.
- NE PAS FAIRE TOMBER L'APPAREIL, IL NE SOUMETTRA À DES CHOC VIOLENTS.
- TOUJOURS DÉBRANCHER L'APPAREIL LORSQU'IL N'EST PAS EN COURS D'UTILISATION ET, SI NÉCESSAIRE, LE LASSER REFROIDIR AVANT DE LE NETTOYER.
- NE PAS COUVRIR PENDANT L'UTILISATION.
- L'UTILISATION SÛRE ET PROPRE N'EST PLUS GARANTIE SI : IL PRÉSENTE DES DOMMAGES VISIBLES, IL NE FONCTIONNE PAS CORRECTEMENT, IL A ÉTÉ CONSERVÉ DURANT DES PÉRIODES PROLONGÉES DANS DES CONDITIONS AMBIANTES DÉFAVORABLES, OU IL A ÉTÉ EXPOSÉ À D'IMPORTANTES SOLLECITATIONS DURANT LE TRANSPORT. SI L'UN DES CAS SUSMENTIONNÉS SE PRÉSENTE, INTERROMPRE L'UTILISATION DE L'APPAREIL.
- LA SURVEILLANCE D'UN ADULTE EST NÉCESSAIRE QUAND L'APPAREIL EST UTILISÉ PRÈS D'UN ENFANT.
- CE PRODUIT N'EST PAS UN JOUET. TENIR HORS DE PORTEE DES ENFANTS.
- NE PAS UTILISER LE PRODUIT POUR DES USAGES AUTRES QUE CEUX POUR LESQUELS IL A ÉTÉ PRÉVU.
- CET APPAREIL NE DOIT JAMAIS ÊTRE UTILISÉ PAR DES PERSONNES Y COMPRIS DES ENFANTS) AVANT DES FACILITÉS PHYSIQUES, PSYCHOLOGIQUES OU MENTALES RÉDUITES, OU PAR DES PERSONNES NE DISPOSANT NI DE CONNAISSANCES NI D'EXPÉRIENCE RELATIVES À L'APPAREIL. À MOINS QUELLES NE SOIENT ATTENTIVEMENT SURVEILLÉES, OU DUMENT FORMÉES SUR SON UTILISATION PAR UNE PERSONNE RESPONSABLE DE LEUR SÉCURITÉ. VEILLER À CE QUE LES ENFANTS NE JOUENT PAS AVEC L'APPAREIL. EN CAS DE MISE AU REBUT DE CET APPAREIL, IL EST RECOMMANDÉ DE LE RENDRE INOPÉRANT, DE PLUS, IL EST VIVEMENT CONSEILLÉ DE RENDRE INOFFENSIVES LES PARTIES DE L'APPAREIL SUSCETIBLES DE REPRÉSENTER UN DANGER, PRINCIPALEMENT POUR LES ENFANTS QUI POURRAIENT SE SERVIR DE L'APPAREIL POUR JOUER.

MISES EN GARDE IMPORTANTES POUR L'ÉLIMINATION CORRECTE DU PRODUIT

LA DIRECTIVE EUROPÉENNE 2012/19/UE CONCERNANT LES DÉCHETS D'EQUIPEMENTS ÉLECTRIQUES ET ÉLECTRONIQUES (DEEE) PRÉVOIT QUE CES APPAREILS NE DOIVENT PAS ÊTRE ÉLIMINÉS AVEC LES DÉCHETS SOLIDES URBAINS, MAIS QU'ILS DOIVENT ÊTRE COLLECTÉS SÉPARÉMENT POUR OPTIMISER LE FLUX DE RÉCUPÉRATION ET DE RECYCLAGE DES MATÉRIELS QUI LES COMPOSENT ET ÉVITER DES DOMMAGES POTENTIELS POUR LA SANTÉ ET POUR L'ENVIRONNEMENT DÙS À LA PRÉSENCE DE SUBSTANCES POTENTIELLEMENT DANGEREUSES. LE SYMBOLE D'UN BIONCLE BARREÉ POUR LE RAPPELER. LES DÉCHETS PEUVENT ÊTRE REMIS APRES D'UN CENTRE DE COLLECTE SELECTIVE OU REMIS GRATUITEMENT AU DISTRIBUTEUR OU L'APPAREIL A ÉTÉ ACHEVÉ LORS DE L'ACHAT D'UN NOUVEL APPAREIL ÉQUIVALENT OU SANS L'OBLIGATION D'UN NOUVEAU ACHAT POUR LES APPARELS DE DIMENSIONS INFÉRIEURES À 25 cm.

POUR TOUT AUTRE RENSEIGNEMENT SUR L'ÉLIMINATION CORRECTE DE CES APPARELS, S'ADRESSER AU SERVICE PUBLIC PRÉPOST.

NOTICE À LIRE ET À CONSERVER POUR RÉFÉRENCE FUTURE.

CABLE DE RECARGA MÚLTIPLE

ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS

- 4 CABLES: TIPO C/USB, TIPO C, MICRO-USB Y LIGHTNING
- 5 CONECTORES: 2X TIPO C, USB, MICRO-USB Y LIGHTNING
- LONGITUD DE LOS CABLES: 8 cm
- ADMITE LA CARGA 2.0 A
- NO ADMITE LA SINCRONIZACIÓN DE DATOS
- COMPATIBLE CON LA MAYORÍA DE LOS DISPOSITIVOS
- USO: INTERIOR

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

- SI EL ORDENADOR / DISPOSITIVO DESDE EL QUE SE DESEA CARGAR DISPONE DE PUERTO TIPO C, INTRODUIR EL EXTREMO DE ENTRADA EN EL PUERTO.
- SI EL ORDENADOR / DISPOSITIVO DESDE EL QUE SE DESEA CARGAR DISPONE DE PUERTO USB, O SI SE DESHA UTILIZAR UN ADAPTADOR CA/CC, UNIR EL ADAPTADOR USB AL EXTREMO DE ENTRADA TIPO C E INTRODUCIR EL CONECTOR USB EN EL PUERTO.

NOTA: PERMITE CARGAR AL MISMO TIEMPO HASTA 3 DISPOSITIVOS.

NOTA: SI SE USA AL MISMO TIEMPO CON 3 DISPOSITIVOS, LA VELOCIDAD DE CARGA DISMINUYE.

NORMAS DE SEGURIDAD

- NO SUMERGIR EL PRODUCTO EN AGUA U OTROS LÍQUIDOS Y NO EXPONER A LA LLUVIA Y LA HUMEDAD.
- NO EXPONER EL DISPOSITIVO A LA LUZ SOLAR DIRECTA, A FUENTES DE CALOR Y A TEMPERATURAS EXTREMAS.
- NO SOMETER EL DISPOSITIVO A FUERTES GOLPES NI DEJARLO CAER.
- DESCONECTAR SIEMPRE EL DISPOSITIVO SI NO SE ESTÁ USANDO, Y, SI ES NECESARIO, DEJAR ENFRÍAR ANTES DE LA LIMPIEZA.
- PARA LIMPIAR EXTERNAMENTE EL DISPOSITIVO, ES SUFICIENTE UN PAÑO SECO, SUAVE Y LIMPIO.
- NO USAR DETERGENTES AGRESIVOS.
- ASEGURARSE DE QUE LA TENSION DE ALIMENTACION CORRESPONDA CON LA DEL DISPOSITIVO.
- NO COBRIR DURANTE EL USO.
- EL USO SEGURO DEL PRODUCTO NO SE GARANTIZA SI PRESENTA DAÑOS VISIBLES, NO FUNCIONA CORRECTAMENTE, SE HA ALMACENADO DURANTE LARGOS PERIODOS EN CONDICIONES AMBIENTALES DESFAVORABLES O SI HA ESTADO EXPUESTO A GOLPES CONSIDERABLES DURANTE EL TRANSPORTE, SI SE PRESENTA UNO DE LOS CASOS ANTES DESCRITOS. NO UTILIZAR EL DISPOSITIVO. SE REQUIERE LA SUPERVISION DE UN ADULTO CUANDO EL DISPOSITIVO ES UTILIZADO CERCA DE UN NIÑO.
- EL PRODUCTO NO ES UN JUGUETE. MANTENER FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS.
- NO UTILIZAR EL PRODUCTO PARA FINS DISTINTOS A LOS ESTABLECIDOS.
- ESTE DISPOSITIVO NO DEBE SER UTILIZADO POR PERSONAS (INCLUIDOS LOS NIÑOS) CON CAPACIDADES FISICAS, SENSORIALES O MENTALES REDUCIDAS NI TAMPOCO POR PERSONAS QUE NO CUENTEN CON LA EXPERIENCIA U EL CONOCIMIENTO NECESARIOS SOBRE EL DISPOSITIVO. A MENOS QUE ESTEN ATENTAMENTE VIGILADAS O DEBIDAMENTE INSTRUÍDAS PARA EL USO DEL MISMO POR PARTE DE UNA PERSONA RESPONSABLE DE SU SEGURIDAD. ASEGURARSE DE QUE LOS NIÑOS NO JUEGUEN CON EL DISPOSITIVO, CUANDO SE DECIDA ELIMINAR ESTE DISPOSITIVO COMO RESIDUO, SE RECOMIENDA VOLVERLO INOPERANTE. ADEMÁS, SE RECOMIENDA HACER INOCUAS AQUELLAS PARTES DEL DISPOSITIVO QUE PUEDIERAN SUPONER UN PELIGRO, ESPECIALMENTE PARA LOS NIÑOS, QUE PODRIAN UTILIZARLO PARA JUGAR.

ADVERTENCIAS IMPORTANTES PARA LA CORRECTA ELIMINACIÓN DEL PRODUCTO

LA DIRECTIVA EUROPEA 2012/19/UE SOBRE LOS RESIDUOS DE APARATOS ELÉCTRICOS Y ELECTRÓNICOS (RAEE) PREVEE QUE ESTOS APARATOS NO DEBAN ELIMINARSE EN EL FLUJO NORMAL DE RESIDUOS SÓLIDOS URBANOS, SINO QUE SE RECOJAN DE FORMA SEPARADA PARA OPTIMIZAR EL FLUJO DE RECUPERACIÓN Y RECICLAGE DE LOS MATERIALES QUE LOS COMPLEMENTAN E IMPEDIR POTENCIALES DAÑOS PARA LA SALUD Y EL MEDIO AMBIENTE DEDIDOS A LA PRESENCIA DE SUSTANCIAS POTENCIALMENTE PELIGROSAS. EL SÍMBOLO DEL CONTENEDOR TACHADO SE INDICA EN TODOS LOS DISPOSITIVOS PARA RECORDARLO. LOS DECHOSOS SE PUEDEN ENTREGAR EN LOS CORRESPONDIENTES CENTROS DE RECOLECCIÓN O, DE FORMA GRATUITA, DIRECTAMENTE AL DISTRIBUIDOR DONDE SE HA COMPRADO EL APARATO CUANDO SE DESPRESE UNO NUEVO EQUIVALENTE O SIN OBLIGACIÓN DE UNA COMPRA NUEVA. SI SE TRATA DE APARATOS DE DIMENSIONES INFERIORES A LOS 25 cm.

PARA MÁS INFORMACIÓN SOBRE LA CORRECTA ELIMINACIÓN DE ESTOS DISPOSITIVOS, DIRÍJASE AL SERVICIO PÚBLICO DE COMPETENCIA.

LEER Y CONSERVAR LAS INSTRUCCIONES PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS.

MEHRFACH-LADEKABEL

TECHNISCHE EIGENSCHAFTEN

- 5 STECKVERBINDER: 2X TYPE-C, USB, MICRO-USB UND LIGHTNING
- KABELLÄNGE: 8 cm
- UNTERSTÜTZT DIE LADEKRAFT MIT 2.0 A
- UNTERSTÜTZT NICHT DIE SYNCHRONISATION VON DATEN
- KOMPATIBEL MIT DEN MEISTEN GERÄTEN
- VERWENDUNG: IN INNENRÄUMEN

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG

AUFLADEN

- WENN DER COMPUTER/DAS GERÄT ÜBER DEN/DAS AUFGELOADEN WERDEN SOLL, ÜBER EINEN TYPE-C ANSCHLUSS VERFÜGT, DAS INPUT-ENDE IN DEN ANSCHLUSS STECKEN.
- WENN DER COMPUTER/DAS GERÄT ÜBER DEN/DAS AUFGELOADEN WERDEN SOLL, ÜBER EINEN USB-ANSCHLUSS VERFÜGT, ODER WENN EIN WECHSELSTROMADAPTER VERWENDET WERDEN SOLL, DEN USB-ADAPTER AM TYPE-C INPUT-ENDE BEFESTIGEN UND DEN USB-STECKER IN DEN ANSCHLUSS STECKEN.

HINW: ERMÖGLICHT DAS GLEICHZEITIGE AUFLADEN VON BIS ZU 3 GERÄTEN.

HINWEIS: BEI GLEICHZEITIGER VERWENDUNG MIT 3 GERÄTEN VERRINGERT SICH DIE LADEGESCHWINDIGKEIT.

SICHERHEITSVORSCHRIFTEN

- DAS GERÄT NICHT IN WASSER ODER FLÜSSIGKEITEN TAUCHEN ODER REGEN UND FEUCHTIGKEIT AUSSETZEN.
- DAS GERÄT NICHT DIREKTEM SONNENLICHT, WÄRMEQUELLEN ODER ERHÖHTEN TEMPERATUREN AUSSETZEN.
- DAS GERÄT KEINEN STARKEN STROM AUSSETZEN UND NICHT FALLENLASSEN.
- DAS GERÄT STETS VOM STROM TRENNEN, WENN ES NICHT GENUTZT WIRD, VOR DER REINIGUNG GGF. ABZUHÄN LASSEN.
- UM DAS GERÄT AUSSEN ZU REINIGEN, REICHT EIN TROCKENES, WEICHES UND SAUBERES TUCH.
- ESTE STARKEN REINIGUNGSMITTEL NUTZEN.
- SICHERSTELLEN, DASS DIE NETZSPANNUNG DER SPANNUNGS DES GERÄTS ENTSPRICHT.
- WÄHREND DER NUTZUNG NICHT ABDECKEN.
- PHYSISCHE, SENSORISCHE ODER MENTALE FÄHIGKEITEN VERWENDET WERDEN, ES BEIENET SICH AUCH NICHT FÜR PERSONEN OHNE AUSREICHENDE ERFAHRUNG UND KENNNTNISSE ÜBER DAS GERÄT, SODERN DIESES NICHT SORGFÄLTIG BEAUFICHTIGT WERDEN ODER INHIN DIE SICHERHEIT VERANTWORTLICHEN PERSON, GEZEIGT WIRD, SICHERSTELLEN, DASS KEINE KINDER MIT DEM GERÄT SPIELEN, WENN DIESES GERÄT ENTSORGT WERDEN SOLL, MUSS ES UNBRACHBAR GEMACHT WERDEN, AUSSERDEM MÜSSEN GERÄTEILTE UNSCHÄDLICH GEMACHT WERDEN, DIE EINE GEFÄHR DARSTELLEN KÖNNTEN, INSBESONDERE FÜR KINDER, WENN DIESE DAS GERÄT ZUM SPIELEN VERWENDEN.

WICHTIGE HINWEISE FÜR EINE KORREKTE ENTSORGUNG DES PRODUKTS

DIE EUROPÄISCHE RICHTLINIE 2012/19/UE BETREFFEND ELEKTRO- UND ELEKTRONIK-ALTGERÄTE (WEEE) SIEHT VOR, DASS DIESE GERÄTE NICHT ÜBER DEN GEWÖHNLICHEN SIEDLUNGSMÜLL ABGESTIFTET WERDEN DÜRFEN, SONDERN SEPARAT GESAMMELT WERDEN MÜSSEN, UM DEN ERHALTUNG- UND RECYCLING-FLUSS DER MATERIALIEN, AUS DENEN SIE BESTEHEN, ZU OPTIMIEREN UND UM POTENZIELLE SCHÄDEN DURCH DAS VORHANDENSEIN POTENZIELL GEFÄHRLICHER SUBSTANZEN FÜR GESUNDHEIT UND UMWELT ZU VERMEIDEN.

DER SYMBOLE DER DURCHGESTRICHENEN ABFALLCONTAINER SIND AUF ALLEN GERÄTEN ABGEBILDET, UM DARAN ZU ERINNERN.

DIE ABFÄLLE KÖNNEN IN ENTSPRECHENDEN ABFALLSAMMELZENTREN ABGEGEBEN ODER BEI KAUF ERNEUTER GUTEN ZURÜCKGELEGT WERDEN. AUSSERDEM KÖNNEN GERÄTE UNTER EINER GRÖSSE VON 25 cm OHNE VERKLEBUNG ZU EINEM NEUKAUF BEI DEM HÄNDLER ZURÜCKGEBEN WERDEN, BEI DEM SIE ERWORBEN WURDEN. FÜR WEITERE INFORMATIONEN ZUR KORREKTE ENTSORGUNG KANN DIE BETREFFENDE BEHÖRDE KONTAKTIERT WERDEN.

SORGFÄLTIG DURCHLESEN UND FÜR EINE ZUKÜNFTIGE KONSULTATION AUFBEWAHREN.

CABO DE CARREGAMENTO MÚLTIPLO

ESPECIFICAÇÕES TÉCNICAS

- 4 CABOS: TIPO-C/USB, TIPO-C, MICRO-USB E LIGHTNING
- 5 CONECTORES: 2 TIPO-C, USB, MICRO-USB E LIGHTNING
- COMPRIMENTO DOS CABOS: 8 cm
- SUPORTA O MODO DE CARREGAMENTO 2.0 A
- NÃO SUPORTA A SINCRONIZAÇÃO DE DADOS
- COMPATÍVEL COM A MAIOR PARTE DOS DISPOSITIVOS
- USO: NO INTERIOR

INSTRUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO

COMO CARRGAR

- SE O COMPUTADOR/DISPOSITIVO A PARTIR DO QUAL DESEJAR CARRGAR DISPUSER DE UMA PORTA TIPO-C, INSERIR O EXTREMO DE ENTRADA DO CABO NA PORTA.
- SE O COMPUTADOR/DISPOSITIVO A PARTIR DO QUAL DESEJAR CARRGAR DISPUSER DE UMA PORTA USB, OU SE QUISER UTILIZAR UM ADAPTADOR CA/CC, LIGAR O ADAPTADOR USB À PORTA TIPO-C E INSERIR O CONECTOR USB NA PORTA.

NOTA: PERMITE CARRGAR ATÉ 3 DISPOSITIVOS AO MESMO TEMPO.

NOTA: SE USADO SIMULTANEAMENTE COM TRÊS DISPOSITIVOS A VELOCIDADE DE CARREGAMENTO DIMINUI.

NORMAS DE SEGURANÇA

- NÃO MESCLAR O PRODUTO EM ÁGUA OU OUTROS LÍQUIDOS E NÃO OS EXPOR À CHUVA OU À HUMIDADE.
- NÃO EXPOR O DISPOSITIVO À LUZ SOLAR DIRETA, A FONTES DE CALOR E A TEMPERATURAS EXTREMAS.
- NÃO SUJEITAR O DISPOSITIVO A IMPACTOS VIOLENTOS NEM O DEIXAR CAIR.
- DESLIGAR SEMPRE O DISPOSITIVO DA TOMADA QUANDO NÃO ESTIVER A SER UTILIZADO E, SE NECESSÁRIO, DEIXAR O ARREFECER ANTES DE O LIMPAR.
- PARA LIMPAR EXTERNAMENTE O DISPOSITIVO, BASTA UM PAÑO SECO, MACIO E LIMPO. NÃO UTILIZAR DETERGENTES AGRESSIVOS.
- CERTIFICAR-SE DE QUE A TENSÃO DE ALIMENTAÇÃO CORRESPONDE À DO DISPOSITIVO.
- NÃO COBRIR DURANTE A UTILIZAÇÃO.
- A UTILIZAÇÃO SEGURA DO PRODUTO DEKA DE SER GARANTIDA SE: APRESENTAR DANOS VÍSEIS, NÃO FUNCIONAR CORRETAMENTE, TIVER SIDO CONSERVADO POR PERÍODOS PROLONGADOS EM CONDIÇÕES AMBIENTAIS DESFAVORÁVEIS OU SE TIVER SIDO EXPOSTO A TENSÕES CONSIDERÁVEIS DURANTE O TRANSPORTE, CASO SE CONFIRME UM DOS CASOS ACIMA DESCRITOS, INTERROMPER O UTILIZAO DO PRODUTO.
- O DISPOSITIVO NÃO DEVE SER UTILIZADO PERTO DE UMA CRIANÇA SEM A SUPERVISÃO DE UM ADULTO.
- ESTE PRODUTO NÃO É UM BRINQUEDO. MANTER FORA DO ALCANCE DAS CRIANÇAS.
- NÃO UTILIZAR O PRODUTO PARA FINS DIFERENTES DAQUELES A QUE SE DESTINA.
- NÃO UTILIZAR O PRODUTO PARA FINS DIFERENTES DAQUELES A QUE SE DESTINA. A MENOS QUE ESTEN ATENTAMENTE VIGILADAS O DEBIDAMENTE INSTRUÍDAS (CRIANÇAS) COM CAPACIDADES FÍSICAS, SENSORIAS OU MENTAIS REDUZIDAS NEM POR PESSOAS QUE NÃO TENHAM EXPERIÊNCIA E CONHECIMENTOS SOBRE O DISPOSITIVO, SALVO SE FOREM MÓDAS COM O DISPOSITIVO COMO RESÍDUO, RECOMIENDA-SE VOLVERLO INOPERANTE. ALÉM DISSO, RECOMIENDA-SE TORNAR INÓCUAS AS PARTES DO DISPOSITIVO SUSCETÍVEIS DE CONSTITUIR UM PERIGO, ESPECIALMENTE PARA AS CRIANÇAS QUE PODERÃO USAR O DISPOSITIVO PARA BRINCAR.

ADVERTÊNCIAS IMPORTANTES PARA A ELIMINAÇÃO CORRETA DO PRODUTO

A DIRETIVA EUROPEA 2012/19/UE RELATIVA AOS RESÍDUOS DE EQUIPAMENTOS ELÉTRICOS E ELETRÔNICOS (RAEE) PREVEE QUE ESTES APARELHOS NÃO DEVEM SER ELIMINADOS COMO RESÍDUOS SÓLIDOS URBANOS, MAS RECOLHIDOS SEPARADAMENTE PARA OTIMIZAR A TAXA DE RECUPERAÇÃO E RECICLAGEM DOS MATERIAIS QUE OS COMPOEM E IMPEDIR POTENCIAIS DANOS PARA A SAÚDE HUMANA E PARA O AMBIENTE DEVIDO À PRESENCIA DE SUBSTÂNCIAS POTENCIALMENTE PERIGOSAS. O SÍMBOLO DO CONTÊDOR TACHADO SE ENCONTRA EM TODOS OS DISPOSITIVOS. O SÍMBOLO DO CONTÊDOR TACHADO SE ENCONTRA EM TODOS OS DISPOSITIVOS DE FORMA A RECORDAR A OBRIGATORIEDADE DE RECOLHA SEPARADA. OS RESÍDUOS PODERÃO SER ENTREGUES NOS CENTROS DE RECOLHA ESPECÍFICOS PARA O EFEITO OU PODERÃO SER ENTREGUES GRATUITAMENTE AO DISTRIBUIDOR ONDE FOI COMPRADO O APARELHO NO ATO DE COMPRAR UM NOVO EQUIVALENTE OU SEM A OBRIGAÇÃO DE UMA NOVA COMPRA. NO CASO DE APARELHOS COM DIMENSÕES INFERIORES A 25 cm.

PARA MAIS INFORMAÇÕES SOBRE A CORRETA ELIMINAÇÃO DESTES DISPOSITIVOS, CONTATAR O SERVIÇO PÚBLICO RESPONSÁVEL PELA MESMA.

LER AS INSTRUÇÕES E CONSERVAR PARA REFERÊNCIA FUTURA.

كابل شحن متعدد

المواصفات الفنية

- 4 كابلات: يو إس بي نوع سي/يو إس بي، يو إس بي نوع سي، مايكرو يو إس بي، لايتنينج
- 5 موصلات: 2 يو إس بي نوع سي، يو إس بي، مايكرو يو إس بي، لايتنينج
- طول الكابلات: 8 سم
- يدعم الشحن بـ 2.0 أمبير
- لا يدعم مزمنة البيانات.
- متوافق مع أغل الأجهزة
- الاستخدام: في الأماكن المغلقة

تعليمات الاستخدام

كيفية الشحن

- إذا كان جهاز الكمبيوتر / الجهاز الذي تنوي الشحن باستخدامه يحتوي على منفذ يو إس بي نوع سي، فيجب إدخال الطرف المخصص لدخول التيار في المنفذ.
- إذا كان جهاز الكمبيوتر / الجهاز الذي تنوي الشحن باستخدامه يحتوي على منفذ يو إس بي، أو إن كنت تنوي استخدام محول تيار متردد/تيار مستمر، فيجب تثبيت المحول اليو إس بي على الطرف اليو إس بي النوع سي المخصص لدخول التيار، ثم إدخال المأخذ اليو إس بي في المنفذ.
- ملحوظة: يتبع شحن حتى 3 أجهزة في نفس الوقت.
- ملحوظة: إذا استُخدِمَ في نفس الوقت مع ثلاثة أجهزة، ستفقد سرعة الشحن.

تعليمات السلامة

- يجب عدم غمر المنتج في ماء أو في سوائل أخرى، ويجب عدم تعريضه للمطر وللرطوبة.
- يجب عدم تعريض الجهاز لنفوه الشمس المباشر وقصائد حرارة ودرجات الحرارة المنخفضة.
- لا تُعرَّض الجهاز لصدما ت قوية، ولا تتركه يسقط.
- يجب فصل الجهاز دائماً في حالة عدم استخدامه، وعند استعداده، يجب تركه يبرد قبل تنظيفه.
- تنظيف الجهاز من الخارج يكفي استعمال قطعة قماش جافة وناعمة ونظيفة، يجب عدم استعمال منظفات مسببة للتآكل.
- تأكد من أن جهد الإمداد بالكهرباء يتوافق مع جهد تشغيل الجهاز.
- يجب عدم تغطية المنتج أثناء الاستخدام.
- لا يمكن ضمان استخدام المنتج بصورة آمنة، إذا كان: يبدو عليه التلف بوضوح، أو لا يعمل بشكل صحيح، أو قد تم تخريبه لفترة طويلة في ظروف بيئية غير جيدة، أو إذا تعرض أثناء النقل إلى ضغوط كبيرة. في حالة حدوث أي من الحالات المذكورة أعلاه، توقف عن استعمال المنتج.
- يلزم وجود إشراف من شخص راشد عند استعمال الجهاز بالقرب من الأطفال.
- هذا المنتج ليس لعبة أطفال، ويجب حفظه بعيداً عن متناول الأطفال.
- لا تستعمل المنتج لأغراض مغايرة لما هو مقصود.
- يجب ألا يستعمل هذا الجهاز الأشخاص ذوو القدرات المخفضة من الناحية البدنية أو الحسية أو العقلية (من ضمنهم الأطفال). ويجب ألا يستعمله الأشخاص الذين لا يمتلكون خبرة ومعرفة بالجهاز، إلا في حالة وجود إشراف دقيق عليهم أو في حالة تعليمهم كيفية استخدام الجهاز على يد الشخص المسؤول عن سلامتهم. تأكد من عدم لعب الأطفال بالجهاز. عند اتخاذ قرار بالتخلص من هذا الجهاز بوصفه أحد المخلفات، يُمنَح يجعله غير صالح للتشغيل، كذلك يُمنَح بتحديد أجزاء الجهاز، التي من المحتمل أن تثل خطراً، وجعلها غير ضارة، خصوصاً على الأطفال الذين قد يستخدمون الجهاز في اللعب.

تحذيرات مهمة للتخلص السليم من المنتج

التوجيه الأوروبي 2012/19/UE للمختص بمخلفات الأجهزة الكهربائية والإلكترونية ينص على وجوب عدم التخلص من هذه الأجهزة مع المخلفات الصلبة الحضرية العادية، وعلى أنه يجب تجميعها بصورة منفصلة من أجل تحسين مسار استعادة خامات المكونات وإعادة تدويرها، ومن أجل منع الأضرار المحتملة على الصحة والبيئة نتيجة وجود مواد محتملة الخطورة رمز الحاوية المشطوبة مذكور على جميع الأجهزة للتذكير بالأمر.

يمكن تسليم المخلفات إلى المراكز المختصة بالتجميع، أو يمكن تسليمها مجاناً إلى الموزع، الذي تشرى منه الجهاز، عند شراء جهاز مشابه، أو دون وجوب شراء جهاز جديد، في حالة الأجهزة التي تقل أبعادها عن 25 سم.

للحصول على المزيد من المعلومات بشأن التخلص من هذه الأجهزة بصورة سليمة، يمكن التوجه إلى الخدمة العامة المختصة.

يُرجى قراءة التعليمات والاحتفاظ بها من أجل الاطلاع عليها مستقبلاً.

LIGHTNING IS A TRADEMARK OF APPLE INC. / LIGHTNING É UN MARCHIO DI APPLE INC. / LIGHTNING EST UNE MARQUE D'APPLE INC. / LIGHTNING ES UNA MARCA DE APPLE INC. / LIGHTNING IST EINE MARKE VON APPLE INC. / LIGHTNING É UMA MARCA REGISTRADA DA APPLE INC. / LIGHTNING JEST ZNAKIEM TOWAROWYM APPLE INC. / APPLE INC علامة تجارية مملوكة لشركة APPLE INC.

US MARKET ONLY / SOLO PER IL MERCATO DEGLI STATI UNITI D'AMERICA / UNIQUEMENT POUR LE MARCHÉ DES ÉTATS-UNIS / SOLO PARA EL MERCADO DE ESTADOS UNIDOS / NUR FÜR DEN MARKT DER VEREINIGTEN STAATEN / APENAS PARA O MERCADO DOS ESTADOS UNIDOS / DOTYCHY WYŁĄCZNIE RYNKU USA

COMPLIANCE STATEMENT (PART 15.19)

THIS DEVICE COMPLIES WITH PART 15 OF THE FCC RULES. OPERATION IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING TWO CONDITIONS:

1. THIS DEVICE MAY NOT CAUSE HARMFUL INTERFERENCE.
2. THIS DEVICE MUST ACCEPT ANY INTERFERENCE RECEIVED, INCLUDING INTERFERENCE THAT MAY CAUSE UNDESIRABLE OPERATION.

WARNING (PART 15.21)

CHANGES OR MODIFICATIONS NOT EXPRESSLY APPROVED BY THE PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE COULD VOID THE USER'S AUTHORITY TO OPERATE THE EQUIPMENT.

FCC INTERFERENCE STATEMENT (PART 15.105 (B))

THIS EQUIPMENT HAS BEEN TESTED AND FOUND TO COMPLY WITH THE LIMITS FOR A CLASS B DIGITAL DEVICE, PURSUANT TO PART 15 OF THE FCC RULES. THESE LIMITS ARE DESIGNED TO PROVIDE REASONABLE PROTECTION AGAINST HARMFUL INTERFERENCE IN A RESIDENTIAL INSTALLATION.

- HOWEVER, THERE IS NO GUARANTEE THAT INTERFERENCE WILL NOT OCCUR IN A PARTICULAR INSTALLATION. IF THIS EQUIPMENT DOES CAUSE HARMFUL INTERFERENCE TO RADIO OR TELEVISION RECEPTION, WHICH CAN BE DETERMINED BY TURNING THE EQUIPMENT OFF AND ON, THE USER IS ENCOURAGED TO TRY TO CORRECT THE INTERFERENCE BY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING MEASURES:
- REORIENT OR RELOCATE THE RECEIVING ANTENNA.
 - INCREASE THE SEPARATION BETWEEN THE EQUIPMENT AND RECEIVER.
 - CONNECT THE EQUIPMENT INTO AN OUTLET ON A CIRCUIT DIFFERENT FROM THAT TO WHICH THE RECEIVER IS CONNECTED.
 - CONSULT THE DEALER OR AN EXPERIENCED RADIO/TV TECHNICIAN FOR HELP.

CANADIAN MARKET ONLY / SOLO PER IL MERCATO CANADESE / UNIQUEMENT POUR LE MARCHÉ CANADIEN / SOLO PARA EL MERCADO CANADIENSE / NUR FÜR DEN KANADISCHEN MARKT / APENAS PARA O MERCADO CANADIANO / للسوق الكندي فقط / DOTYCHY WYŁĄCZNIE RYNKU KANADYJSKIEGO

SECTION 8.4 OF RSS-GEN

THIS DEVICE COMPLIES WITH INNOVATION, SCIENCE AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CANADA'S LICENSE-EXEMPT RSS STANDARDS. OPERATION IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING TWO CONDITIONS:

1. THIS DEVICE MAY NOT CAUSE INTERFERENCE.
2. THIS DEVICE MUST ACCEPT ANY INTERFERENCE, INCLUDING INTERFERENCE THAT MAY CAUSE UNDESIRABLE OPERATION OF THE DEVICE.

SECTION 8.4 DU CNR-GEN

LE PRÉSENT APPAREIL EST CONFORME AUX CNR D'INNOVATION, SCIENCES ET DÉVELOPPEMENT ÉCONOMIQUE CANADA APPLICABLES AUX APPAREILS RADIO EXEMPTS DE LICENCE. L'EXPLOITATION EST AUTORISÉE AUX DEUX CONDITIONS SUIVANTES:

1. L'APPAREIL NE DOIT PAS PRODUIRE DE BROUILLAGE.
2. L'APPAREIL DOIT ACCEPTER TOUT BROUILLAGE RADIOÉLECTRIQUE SUBI, MÊME SI LE BROUILLAGE EST SUSCEPTIBLE D'EN COMPROMETTRE LE FONCTIONNEMENT.

KABEL WIELOKANALOWY DO ŁĄDOWANIA

SPECYFIKACJA TECHNICZNA

- 4 KABLE: TYP-C/USB, TYP-C, MICRO-USB I LIGHTNING
- 5 ZŁĄCZY: 2 X TYP-C, USB, MICRO-USB I LIGHTNING
- DŁUGOŚĆ KABLA: 8 cm/3,25"
- OBSŁUGUJE ŁĄDOWANIE PRZY NATEŻENIU PRĄDU NA POZIOMIE 2,0 A
- NIE OBSŁUGUJE SYNCHRONIZACJI DANYCH
- KOMPATYBILNY Z WIEKSZOŚCIĄ URZĄDZEŃ
- ZASTOSOWANIE: WEWNĄTRZ

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

SPOSÓB ŁĄDOWANIA

- JEŚLI KOMPUTER/URZĄDZENIE, ZA POMOCĄ KTÓREGO CHCESZ ROZPOCZĄĆ ŁĄDOWANIE, JEST WYPOSAŻONE W PORT TYPU C, WŁÓŻ KONCÓWKĘ WEJŚCIOWĄ DO PORTU.
- JEŚLI KOMPUTER/URZĄDZENIE, ZA POMOCĄ KTÓREGO CHCESZ ROZPOCZĄĆ ŁĄDOWANIE, JEST WYPOSAŻONE W PORT USB LUB JEŚLI ZAMIERZASZ UŻYĆ ZASILACZA AC/DC, PODŁĄCZ ZASILACZ USB DO KONCÓWKI TYPU C I PODŁĄCZ KONCÓWKĘ USB DO PORTU.
- UWAGA: UMOŻLIWIA ŁĄDOWANIE DO 3 URZĄDZEŃ RÓWNOCZESNIE.
- OSTRZEŻENIE: W PRZYPADKU JEDNOCZESNEGO ŁĄDOWANIA 3 URZĄDZEŃ PRĘDKOŚĆ ŁĄDOWANIA ULEGNIE OBNIŻENIU.

INSTRUKCJE BEZPIECZEŃSTWA

- NIE ZANURZAJ PRODUKTU W WODZIE ANI INNYCH CIECZACH ORAZ NIE NARAŻAJ GO NA DESZCZ ANI NA WILGOĆ.
- NIE WYSTAWIAJ URZĄDZENIA NA BEZPOŚREDNIE DZIAŁANIE PROMIENI SŁONECZNYCH, ŹRÓDEŁ CIEPŁA ORAZ EKSTREMALNYCH TEMPERATUR.
- NIE NARAŻAJ URZĄDZENIA NA SILNE WSTRZĄSY NIE DOPUSZCZAJ DO JEGO UPADKU.
- ZAWSZE ODŁĄCZAJ URZĄDZENIE, GDY NIE JEST UŻYWANE. A W RAZIE POTRZEBY, PRZED PRZYSTĄPIENIEM DO CZYSZCZENIA POZOSTAW JE DO OŚYGNĘCIA.
- DO CZYSZCZENIA URZĄDZENIA Z ZEWNĄTRZ UŻYWAJ WYŁĄCZNIE SUCHEJ, MIĘKIEJ I CZYSZCZĄCEJ. NIE UŻYWAJ AGRESYWNYCH ŚRODKÓW CZYSZCZĄCYCH.
- UPEWNIJ SIĘ, ŻE NAPIĘCIE ZASILANIA ODPOWIEDNIE DLA URZĄDZENIA.
- NIE PRZYKRYWAJ W TRAKCIE KORZYSTANIA.
- NIE MOŻNA ZAGWARANTOWAĆ BEZPEŁCZNEGO UŻYTKOWANIA PRODUKTU, JEŚLI NOSI ON WIDOCZNE USZKODZENIA, NIE DZIAŁA WE WŁASNYM SPOSÓB, BYŁ PRZECIŃKOWANY PRZEZ DŁUGI CZAS W NIEKORZYSTNYCH WARUNKACH OTOCZENIA LUB BYŁ NARAŻONY NA EKTOTNE NAPIĘCZENIA PODCZAS TRANSPORTU. JEŚLI WYSTĄPI JEDNA Z WYŻEJ OPISANYCH SYTUACJI, NALEŻY ZAPRZESTĄĆ KORZYSTANIA Z PRODUKTU.
- GDY URZĄDZENIE JEST UŻYWANE W OBECNOŚCI DZIECI, NIEZBĘDNY JEST NADZÓR OSOBY DOROSŁEJ.
- PRODUKT NIE JEST ZABAWKĄ. PRZECIHOWIJ POZA ZASIĘGEM DZIECI.
- NIE UŻYWAJ PRODUKTU DO CEŁÓW NIEZODNIENYCH Z JEGO PRZYZNACZENIEM.
- URZĄDZENIE NIE JEST PRZEDZYSTACZANE DO UŻYTKU PRZEZ OSOBY (W TYM DZIECI) O OGRANICZONYCH ZDOLNOŚCIACH FIZYCZNYCH, SENSORCZNYCH LUB UMYŚLOWYCH, A TAKŻE PRZEZ OSOBY NIEPOSŁĘDZĄCE DOŚWADCZENIA I WIEDZY DOTYCZĄCEJ URZĄDZENIA, O ILE NIE ZOSTAŁA ONE STARANIE. PRZECIHOWIJ SIĘ, ŻE NAPIĘCIE ZASILANIA ODPOWIEDNIE DLA URZĄDZENIA. PRZEZ OSOBE ODPOWIEDZIALNĄ ZA CH BEZPEŁCZENSTWO. UPEWNIJ SIĘ, ŻE DZIECI NIE BAWIĄ SIĘ URZĄDZENIEM W PRZYPADKU UTYLIZACJI URZĄDZENIA JAKO ODPADU, ZALECA SIĘ JEGO DEMONTAŻ. ZALECA SIĘ RÓWNIEŻ, ABY WSKAZAĆ CZĘŚCI URZĄDZENIA, KTÓRE MOGĄ BYĆ NIEBEZPEŁCZNE. NIE STWÓRZAJ ZAGROŻENIA, ZWŁASZCZA DLA DZIECI, KTÓRE MOGĄ BAWIĆ SIĘ URZĄDZENIEM.

WAŻNE OSTRZEŻENIE DOTYCZĄCE PRAWDŁOWEJ UTYLIZACJI PRODUKTU

DYREKTYWA EUROPEJSKA 2012/19/AE W SPRAWIE ZUŻYTEGO SPRZĘTU ELEKTRYCZNEGO I ELEKTRONICZNEGO (WEEE) STANOWI, ŻE URZĄDZEŃ TYCH NIE WOLNO WYRZUCAĆ DO ZWYKŁYCH NIESEGREGOWANYCH ODPADÓW KOMUNALNYCH, LECZ NALEŻY JE UTYLIZOWAĆ ODDZIELNIE, ABY ZOPTYMALIZOWAĆ CYKL ODRYŻKI I RECYKLINGU MATERIAŁÓW, Z KTÓRYCH ZOSTAŁY WYKONANE, ORAZ ABY ZAPOBIEĆ POTENCJALNYM ZAGROŻENIOM DLA ZDROWIA I ŚRODOWISKA ZE WZGLĘDU NA OBECNOŚĆ SUBSTANCJI POTENCJALNIE NIEBEZPEŁCZNYCH.

SYMBOL PRZEBARSZONEGO POJEMNIKA NA ODPADY ZOSTAŁ UMIESZCZONY NA WSZYSTKICH URZĄDZENIACH DLA PRZYPOMNIENIA O TYM FAKCIE.

ODPADY MOŻNA DOSTARCZYĆ DO WYSPECJALIZOWANYCH ZAKŁADÓW RECYKLINGU LUB PRZEKAZAĆ BEZPŁATNIE DYSTRYBUTORÓW, U KTÓREGO ZAKUPIŁO URZĄDZENIE, PO ZAKUPIE NOWEGO ANALOGICZNEGO SPRZĘTU LUB BEZ OBOWIĄZKU ZAKUPU NOWEGO, JEŚLI URZĄDZENIE JEST MNIEJSZE NIŻ 25 cm/9,75".

W CELU UŻYSKANIA DALSZYCH INFORMACJI NA TEMAT PRAWDŁOWEJ UTYLIZACJI TEGO TYPU URZĄDZEŃ NALEŻY SKONTAKTOWAĆ SIĘ Z ODPOWIEDNIM ORGANEM ADMINISTRACJI PUBLICZNEJ.

PRZECZYTAJ UWAGI I ZACHOWAJ NA PRZYSZŁOŚĆ.